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Dear Students and Parents,

We would like to inform you about the upcoming SAFAL (Structured Assessment for
Analysing Learning) assessments and the examination schedule for Grade 9 and
Grade 6. Please take note of the following points for effective conduct of this
assessment:

Purpose of SAFAL:

SAFAL is a diagnostic assessment aimed at evaluating the competencies achieved
by learners. It is neither a competition nor a qualifying/certification exam.

The primary objective of SAFAL is to identify areas requiring more efforts for quality
teaching and learning in our school.

Preparation for SAFAL:
As SAFAL is a competency-based assessment, no extra class or specific preparation
Syllabus: Previous class concern subjects.

Examination Schedule:

Grade 9: Grade 6:

Science: EVS:

22.07.2024 (Monday) 30.07.2024 (Tuesday)
23.07.2024 (Tuesday) 31.07.2024 (Wednesday)
Maths: Maths:

24.07.2024 (Wednesday) 01.08.2024 (Thursday)
25.07.2024 (Thursday) 02.08.2024 (Friday)
Language: Language:

26.07.2024 (Friday) 05.08.2024 (Monday)
29.07.2024 (Monday) 06.08.2024 (Tuesday)

We encourage all the students to engage in their regular studies and classroom activities
to be well-prepared for the assessments. For any further query or information, please
contact the school IT department.

Note: The aforementioned exams are likely to take place during the last 3 periods (6t &
8h) as per the schedule.

All the exams will be in CBT format.
Best regards, Hy

Dr. Peyush G{{?ﬁa/

Principal

Singhania Public School

Contact Information for SAFAL Exam: 6264044965, 9804918973




